HUMPHREY-PRODUCTS.COM
A privately owned US company since 1901.
© 2023 Humphrey Products Company
Printed in U.S.A.
ISBHK523
Humphrey Products Company
5070 East N Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI 49048 USA

3
1
ORDER EXAMPLE - MANIFOLDS
MODEL DESCRIPTION
HK5M04SA • Four-station manifold assembly
with Normally Open 3-Way valve
at Station 1
• Two Normally Closed 2-Way valves
at Station 2 & 3
• Block Off Plate at Station 4
• Media; compressed air, supplied to
Manifold Port 1
• Station 1, 2, 3 outlets at Port 2
• Station 1, Normally Open Valve’s
exhaust at Manifold Port 3.
STN1:HK5B324PNRO
STN2-3:HK5B224PNR
STN4:HK5BOP
Pre-assembled HK5 and HKL5 assemblies are possible. Consult factory.
Reference HK5 Technical Document (part no. HK5TECH23). Completed factory
assemblies are identified with suffix code “SA” (Ship Assembled) following the
specified manifold.
C
C
B
AAll valve models include:
A. Assembly Screws
B. Cover Plate
C. Gaskets (2)
ORDER EXAMPLE - VALVES
MODEL DESCRIPTION
HK5H3L12CLNLM HK5; HNBR seals; 3-Way; Low Watt 12VDC; Plug-In
w/LED coil; Nonlocking override; w/M3x0.5 ported
subbase assembled.
HKL5E224ANR HKL5; EPDM seals; 2-way; 24VDC; Lead wires with
50cm length; without override.
ACCESSORIES - VALVES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
35002B NBR Gasket (Valve, 2-Way); Bag of 10
35002E EPDM Gasket (Valve, 2-Way); Bag of 10
35002F FKM Gasket (Valve, 2-Way); Bag of 10
35002H HNBR Gasket (Valve, 2-Way); Bag of 10
35003B NBR Gasket (Valve, 3-Way); Bag of 10
35003E EPDM Gasket  (Valve, 3-Way); Bag of 10
35003F FKM Gasket (Valve, 3-Way); Bag of 10
35003H HNBR Gasket (Valve, 3-Way); Bag of 10
35006 Plug-In Connector w/30cm Leads; Replacement for Valve
Order Code C
35007 Plug-In Connector w/100cm Leads; Replacement for Valve
Order Code CL
35008L IDC Connector w/50cm Leads for 0.025 Square Pins
(Valve Order Code P); Bag of 10
35008LL IDC Connector w/100cm Leads for 0.025 Square Pins
(Valve Order Code P); Bag of 10
SUBBASES
MODEL PART NO. DESCRIPTION
HK5025M 3-port; M3x0.5 Ports on single surface
HK5025S 3-port; 10-32 UNF Ports on two surfaces
HK5025Y 3-port; 10-32 UNF Ports on single surface
HK5025Z 2-port;  10-32 UNF Ports on single surface
ACCESSORIES - MANIFOLDS
MODEL PART NO. DESCRIPTION
HK5BOP Block Off Plate for unoccupied station on
manifold. NBR gasket.
HK5BOPE Block Off Plate for unoccupied station on
manifold. EPDM gasket.
HK5BOPF Block Off Plate for unoccupied station on
manifold. FKM gasket.
HK5BOPH
Block Off Plate for unoccupied station on
manifold. HNBR gasket.
130-31 1/8 NPT Pipe Plug for manifold
supply/exhaust ports.
PFBAGOF10 10-32 UNF Port Plug Fitting w/gasket.
MANIFOLDS
MODEL PART NO. DESCRIPTION
HK5MM ____
• Small 10-32 UNF Port 1, 2 & 3 type
• Select 2, 3 or 4 stations using order
 codes: 02, 03
HK5M ______
• Large type 1/8 PIPE Port 1 & 3,
 10-32 UNF Port 2.
• Select even-numbered stations 4-12
 using order codes: 04, 06, 08, 10, 12
MODEL
SEAL MATERIAL PORTING VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL ENTRY OVERRIDE
NBR EPDM FKM HNBR
2-
WAY
3-
WAY 4.5VDC
4.5VDC
LOW
WATT 12VDC
12VDC
LOW
WATT 24VDC
24VDC
LOW

P A AL C CL NR NL
HKL5 NA NA NA
How to Order | HK5/HKL5 Solenoid Valve Series
The HK5/HKL5 Solenoid Valve Series are compact, versatile and ultra reliable based
on their unique design and inert construction. Provides high flow, tight sealing and
precise control of air and vacuum (HK5) or liquid and gas (HKL5) applications.
MADE IN USA
Miniature Diaphragm-Poppet Instrumentation Valves
2- and 3-Port | Solenoid Operated
HK5 Pneumatic | HKL5 Liquid
0.50
[12,65]
1.36
[34,47]
0.84
[21,21]
0.37
[9,40]
0.16
[4,06]
0.41
[10,41]
0.70
[17,65]
HK5/HKL5 Valve Series | Humphrey-Products.com
1.29
32.8
.46
11.8
.30
7.6
.14
3.5
.46
11.7
.07
1.8
.62
15.6.46
11.7
.24
6
.16
3.9
2 PLACES
DIA THRU
2.1
.83O
#10-32 UNF THREAD
3 PLACES
.16
4.2
.06
1.7
.12
3.2
.50
12.6
.60
15.2
.083
2.1
DIA THRU
2 PLACES
.27
6.9
1.98
50.3
SUBBASE Z
2-port; 10-32 UNF ports
on single surface

3
1
ORDER EXAMPLE - MANIFOLDS
MODEL DESCRIPTION
HK5M04SA • Four-station manifold assembly
with Normally Open 3-Way valve
at Station 1
• Two Normally Closed 2-Way valves
at Station 2 & 3
• Block Off Plate at Station 4
• Media; compressed air, supplied to
Manifold Port 1
• Station 1, 2, 3 outlets at Port 2
• Station 1, Normally Open Valve’s
exhaust at Manifold Port 3.
STN1:HK5B324PNRO
STN2-3:HK5B224PNR
STN4:HK5BOP
Pre-assembled HK5 and HKL5 assemblies are possible. Consult factory.
Reference HK5 Technical Document (part no. HK5TECH23). Completed factory
assemblies are identified with suffix code “SA” (Ship Assembled) following the
specified manifold.
C
C
B
AAll valve models include:
A. Assembly Screws
B. Cover Plate
C. Gaskets (2)
ORDER EXAMPLE - VALVES
MODEL DESCRIPTION
HK5H3L12CLNLM HK5; HNBR seals; 3-Way; Low Watt 12VDC; Plug-In
w/LED coil; Nonlocking override; w/M3x0.5 ported
subbase assembled.
HKL5E224ANR HKL5; EPDM seals; 2-way; 24VDC; Lead wires with
50cm length; without override.
ACCESSORIES - VALVES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
35002B NBR Gasket (Valve, 2-Way); Bag of 10
35002E EPDM Gasket (Valve, 2-Way); Bag of 10
35002F FKM Gasket (Valve, 2-Way); Bag of 10
35002H HNBR Gasket (Valve, 2-Way); Bag of 10
35003B NBR Gasket (Valve, 3-Way); Bag of 10
35003E EPDM Gasket  (Valve, 3-Way); Bag of 10
35003F FKM Gasket (Valve, 3-Way); Bag of 10
35003H HNBR Gasket (Valve, 3-Way); Bag of 10
35006 Plug-In Connector w/30cm Leads; Replacement for Valve
Order Code C
35007 Plug-In Connector w/100cm Leads; Replacement for Valve
Order Code CL
35008L IDC Connector w/50cm Leads for 0.025 Square Pins
(Valve Order Code P); Bag of 10
35008LL IDC Connector w/100cm Leads for 0.025 Square Pins
(Valve Order Code P); Bag of 10
SUBBASES
MODEL PART NO. DESCRIPTION
HK5025M 3-port; M3x0.5 Ports on single surface
HK5025S 3-port; 10-32 UNF Ports on two surfaces
HK5025Y 3-port; 10-32 UNF Ports on single surface
HK5025Z 2-port;  10-32 UNF Ports on single surface
ACCESSORIES - MANIFOLDS
MODEL PART NO. DESCRIPTION
HK5BOP Block Off Plate for unoccupied station on
manifold. NBR gasket.
HK5BOPE Block Off Plate for unoccupied station on
manifold. EPDM gasket.
HK5BOPF Block Off Plate for unoccupied station on
manifold. FKM gasket.
HK5BOPH
Block Off Plate for unoccupied station on
manifold. HNBR gasket.
130-31 1/8 NPT Pipe Plug for manifold
supply/exhaust ports.
PFBAGOF10 10-32 UNF Port Plug Fitting w/gasket.
MANIFOLDS
MODEL PART NO. DESCRIPTION
HK5MM ____
• Small 10-32 UNF Port 1, 2 & 3 type
• Select 2, 3 or 4 stations using order
 codes: 02, 03
HK5M ______
• Large type 1/8 PIPE Port 1 & 3,
 10-32 UNF Port 2.
• Select even-numbered stations 4-12
 using order codes: 04, 06, 08, 10, 12
MODEL
SEAL MATERIAL PORTING VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL ENTRY OVERRIDE
NBR EPDM FKM HNBR
2-
WAY
3-
WAY 4.5VDC
4.5VDC
LOW
WATT 12VDC
12VDC
LOW
WATT 24VDC
24VDC
LOW

P A AL C CL NR NL
HKL5 NA NA NA
How to Order | HK5/HKL5 Solenoid Valve Series
The HK5/HKL5 Solenoid Valve Series are compact, versatile and ultra reliable based
on their unique design and inert construction. Provides high flow, tight sealing and
precise control of air and vacuum (HK5) or liquid and gas (HKL5) applications.
MADE IN USA
Miniature Diaphragm-Poppet Instrumentation Valves
2- and 3-Port | Solenoid Operated
HK5 Pneumatic | HKL5 Liquid
0.50
[12,65]
1.36
[34,47]
0.84
[21,21]
0.37
[9,40]
0.16
[4,06]
0.41
[10,41]
0.70
[17,65]
HK5/HKL5 Valve Series | Humphrey-Products.com
HUMPHREY-PRODUCTS.COM
A privately owned US company since 1901.
© 2023 Humphrey Products Company
Printed in U.S.A.
ISBHK523
Humphrey Products Company
5070 East N Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI 49048 USA
P: 269.381.5500
F: 269.381.4113
Certified: ISO 9001:2015
Our Engineered Solutions Group offers complete fluid handling and/or pneumatic system design, development and production
capabilities to the OEM equipment or device maker. We are uniquely qualified to assist on projects where standard catalog
components fall short, and a better valve, or valve system, is required.
Working peer-to-peer basis, our Engineered Solutions Team will concept, design, develop and produce a logical solution to your
need. We’ll select from and incorporate proven Humphrey valve technology into the design.  We couple our application experience
with advanced techniques, design tools and understanding of manufacturing processes to give you a
logical and cost effective solution.
Direct more engineering time to leveraging your technology; outsource your fluid handing or pneumatic control to us.
ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS | Custom Valve Solutions Tailored to Your Needs
CUSTOM VALVE SOLUTIONS
Scan the QR code below to learn more
and read the case histories highlighted
here, as well as the many other custom
valve success stories that feature more
Humphrey valves.
Carbon/Sulfur
Determinator
CH-LE1
Analytical
Instrument for
Medical Laboratory
CH-VN1
High Volume
Recycled Glass
Processing System
CH-EC1
Portable Oxygen
Concentrator
CH-IV1
Nitrogen/Protein
Determinator
CH-LE2
SAFETY IN TOXIC ENVIRONMENT
HK5 delivers pilot signal for analytical
medias. Must withstand trace elements of
chemicals and cleaning agents from daily

3
1
ORDER EXAMPLE - MANIFOLDS
MODEL DESCRIPTION
HK5M04SA • Four-station manifold assembly
with Normally Open 3-Way valve
at Station 1
• Two Normally Closed 2-Way valves
at Station 2 & 3
• Block Off Plate at Station 4
• Media; compressed air, supplied to
Manifold Port 1
• Station 1, 2, 3 outlets at Port 2
• Station 1, Normally Open Valve’s
exhaust at Manifold Port 3.
STN1:HK5B324PNRO
STN2-3:HK5B224PNR
STN4:HK5BOP
Pre-assembled HK5 and HKL5 assemblies are possible. Consult factory.
Reference HK5 Technical Document (part no. HK5TECH23). Completed factory
assemblies are identified with suffix code “SA” (Ship Assembled) following the
specified manifold.
C
C
B
AAll valve models include:
A. Assembly Screws
B. Cover Plate
C. Gaskets (2)
ORDER EXAMPLE - VALVES
MODEL DESCRIPTION
HK5H3L12CLNLM HK5; HNBR seals; 3-Way; Low Watt 12VDC; Plug-In
w/LED coil; Nonlocking override; w/M3x0.5 ported
subbase assembled.
HKL5E224ANR HKL5; EPDM seals; 2-way; 24VDC; Lead wires with
50cm length; without override.
ACCESSORIES - VALVES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
35002B NBR Gasket (Valve, 2-Way); Bag of 10
35002E EPDM Gasket (Valve, 2-Way); Bag of 10
35002F FKM Gasket (Valve, 2-Way); Bag of 10
35002H HNBR Gasket (Valve, 2-Way); Bag of 10
35003B NBR Gasket (Valve, 3-Way); Bag of 10
35003E EPDM Gasket  (Valve, 3-Way); Bag of 10
35003F FKM Gasket (Valve, 3-Way); Bag of 10
35003H HNBR Gasket (Valve, 3-Way); Bag of 10
35006 Plug-In Connector w/30cm Leads; Replacement for Valve
Order Code C
35007 Plug-In Connector w/100cm Leads; Replacement for Valve
Order Code CL
35008L IDC Connector w/50cm Leads for 0.025 Square Pins
(Valve Order Code P); Bag of 10
35008LL IDC Connector w/100cm Leads for 0.025 Square Pins
(Valve Order Code P); Bag of 10
SUBBASES
MODEL PART NO. DESCRIPTION
HK5025M 3-port; M3x0.5 Ports on single surface
HK5025S 3-port; 10-32 UNF Ports on two surfaces
HK5025Y 3-port; 10-32 UNF Ports on single surface
HK5025Z 2-port;  10-32 UNF Ports on single surface
ACCESSORIES - MANIFOLDS
MODEL PART NO. DESCRIPTION
HK5BOP Block Off Plate for unoccupied station on
manifold. NBR gasket.
HK5BOPE Block Off Plate for unoccupied station on
manifold. EPDM gasket.
HK5BOPF Block Off Plate for unoccupied station on
manifold. FKM gasket.
HK5BOPH
Block Off Plate for unoccupied station on
manifold. HNBR gasket.
130-31 1/8 NPT Pipe Plug for manifold
supply/exhaust ports.
PFBAGOF10 10-32 UNF Port Plug Fitting w/gasket.
MANIFOLDS
MODEL PART NO. DESCRIPTION
HK5MM ____
• Small 10-32 UNF Port 1, 2 & 3 type
• Select 2, 3 or 4 stations using order
 codes: 02, 03
HK5M ______
• Large type 1/8 PIPE Port 1 & 3,
 10-32 UNF Port 2.
• Select even-numbered stations 4-12
 using order codes: 04, 06, 08, 10, 12
MODEL
SEAL MATERIAL PORTING VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL ENTRY OVERRIDE
NBR EPDM FKM HNBR
2-
WAY
3-
WAY 4.5VDC
4.5VDC
LOW
WATT 12VDC
12VDC
LOW
WATT 24VDC
24VDC
LOW

P A AL C CL NR NL
HKL5 NA NA NA
How to Order | HK5/HKL5 Solenoid Valve Series
The HK5/HKL5 Solenoid Valve Series are compact, versatile and ultra reliable based
on their unique design and inert construction. Provides high flow, tight sealing and
precise control of air and vacuum (HK5) or liquid and gas (HKL5) applications.
MADE IN USA
Miniature Diaphragm-Poppet Instrumentation Valves
2- and 3-Port | Solenoid Operated
HK5 Pneumatic | HKL5 Liquid
0.50
[12,65]
1.36
[34,47]
0.84
[21,21]
0.37
[9,40]
0.16
[4,06]
0.41
[10,41]
0.70
[17,65]
HUMPHREY-PRODUCTS.COM
A privately owned US company since 1901.
© 2023 Humphrey Products Company
Printed in U.S.A.
ISBHK523
Humphrey Products Company
5070 East N Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI 49048 USA
P: 269.381.5500
F: 269.381.4113